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FILLING UP OF ACADEMIC / TEACHING VACANCIES IN KVs


658   SHRI M. SHANMUGAM:

SHRI VAIKO:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:-


(a) whether Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan would undertake fresh recruitment for filling up various academic / teaching positions including Principals in the various Kendriya Vidyalaya (KVs), including Grade 2 schools;

(b) if not, how will the vacant teaching positions be filled up in these schools where sanctioned posts are lying vacant since 2014, State-wise;

(c) the number of posts belonging to reserved categories like OBC, SC & ST lying vacant in KVs, State-wise; and

(d) the efforts being made to fill all reserved categories of posts in a time-bound manner, details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a) & (b) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has informed that the process of filling up of teaching and non-teaching posts including Principal, Vice- Principal (Principal Grade-2) has been started and advertisements have already been issued.

The vacancies arise due to retirement, resignation, promotion and additional requirement on account of up-gradation / sanctioning of new streams as well as enhancement of students’ strength. Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and efforts are made to fill up the vacancies as per the provisions of the relevant recruitment rules. Teachers are also engaged on contractual basis for temporary duration by KVS to ensure that the teaching-learning process is not hampered.


(c) & (d) KVS has started the process of filling up of 12099 vacancies of academic / teaching posts including posts belonging to reserved categories like OBC, SC and ST for which advertisements is been issued. KVS has informed that vacancies of academic / teaching posts are not maintained state-wise. Details of reserved vacancies advertised are as under:-


Post OBC SC ST

Principal 64 35 17

Vice Principal 54 30 15

PGTs 375 205 99

TGTs 854 471 233

Librarian 95 53 26

PRT 1731 962 481

PRT (Music) 81 46 22

Total 3254 1802 893
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